HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RURAL POLICY

February 07, 2008 Hearing Room D
5:00 P.M. Tape 3

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vic Gilliam
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Phil Barnhart
STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HJM 100 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HJR 101 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 5:07 p.m.
HJM 100 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA)
028 Bill J. Kluting, Carpenters’ Industrial Council
033 Chair Roblan
035 Rep. Cowan
038 Ben Boswell, Wallowa County Commissioner
068 Chair Roblan
081 Boswell
082 Chair Roblan
084 Rep. Cowan
086 Rep Roblan
HJM 100 - WORK SESSION
091 MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves HJM 100 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
093 Chair Roblan
095 Rep. Gilliam
106 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart
3A Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.
HJR 101 — PUBLIC HEARING

116 Chair Roblan
HJR 101 — WORK SESSION
121 Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)

135 Rep. Cowan



140
142

154
156

156
168
186
199
201
203
205
208
214
216
223
226
241
245
248

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves to ADOPT HJR 101-1
amendment dated 2/7/08.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart

Chair Roblan, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves HJR 101 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart

Chair Roblan, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan

Rep. Cowan

Chair Roblan

Rep. Cowan

Chair Roblan

Rep. Cowan

Chair Roblan

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Roblan

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Roblan

Rep. Gilliam

Chair Roblan adjourns the committee at 5:29 p.m.
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