## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RURAL POLICY**

February 07, 2008 5:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tape 3

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Vic Gilliam
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Phil Barnhart
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HJM 100 – Public Hearing and Work Session HJR 101 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 5:07 p.m.
<u>HJM 100 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA)
	028	Bill J. Kluting, Carpenters' Industrial Council
	033	Chair Roblan
	035	Rep. Cowan
	038	Ben Boswell, Wallowa County Commissioner
	068	Chair Roblan
	081	Boswell
	082	Chair Roblan
	084	Rep. Cowan
	086	Rep Roblan
<u>HJM 100 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	091	MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves HJM 100 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	093	Chair Roblan
	095	Rep. Gilliam
	106	<b>VOTE: 4-0-1</b>
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart
3A		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	<b>REP. COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.</b>	
<u>HJR 101 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	116	Chair Roblan
<u>HJR 101 – WO</u>		
	121	Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)
	135	Rep. Cowan

140	Chair Roblan
142	MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves to ADOPT HJR 101-1 amendment dated 2/7/08.
	<b>VOTE: 4-0-1</b>
	EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart
	Chair Roblan, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
154	Chair Roblan
156	MOTION: Rep. Cowan moves HJR 101 be sent to the floor
	with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED recommendation.
	<b>VOTE: 4-0-1</b>
	EXCUSED: 1 - Barnhart
	Chair Roblan, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
	<b>REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
156	Chair Roblan
168	Chair Roblan
186	Rep. Cowan
199	Chair Roblan
201	Rep. Cowan
203	Chair Roblan
205	Rep. Cowan
208	Chair Roblan
214	Rep. Cowan
216	Rep. Gilliam
223	Chair Roblan
226	Rep. Gilliam
241	Chair Roblan
245	Rep. Gilliam
248	Chair Roblan adjourns the committee at 5:29 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HJR 101, -1 amendments, staff, 1p